OP \$40.00 259028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

| RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL FOR

REEL 4069 FRAME 0864

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARCLAYS BANK PLC		112/21/2009 I	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABARGE PIPE & STEEL COMPANY	
Street Address:	500 North Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1600	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590281	L

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \end{tabular} \begin{tabular}{ll} Email: & ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com \end{tabular}$

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-1064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/
	IRADEMARK

900150529 REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0912

Date:	12/22/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=McJunkin - Trademark Release#pag source=McJunkin - Trademark Release#pag source=McJunkin - Trademark Release#pag	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0913

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 21, 2009, is made by Barclays Bank PLC ("Barclays") (as successor Collateral Agent), in favor of LaBarge Pipe & Steel Company ("LaBarge") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interests in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, dated October 16, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3886/0610, LaBarge granted Lehman Commercial Paper Inc. ("Lehman") a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated September 28, 2009 and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4069/0864 Lehman Commercial Paper Inc. granted Barclays as successor-in-interest a security interest in its trademark collateral;

WHEREAS, Barclays acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, LaBarge has requested that Barclays release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Barclays, without recourse, representation or warranty and at LaBarge's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

Barclays agrees to provide LaBarge with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Barclays' security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

OC\1042761.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0914

022411-1064

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Barclays has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BARCLAY	S BANK PLC
Ву:	1 positive
Name:	Kevin Calten
Title:	pirector

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0915

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 4069/0864

Trademark:

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
L	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75796531	2590281
			10-SEP-1999	09-JUL-2002